

Cr. Rev.No. 538/2023

Sanjay Gambhir Vs. Krishan Arora @ Dukki

under 397 Cr.P.C

22.12.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Summons sent to the respondents not received back.

Let the respondents be served again on filing of
PF/RC returnable for **05.03.2024**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.12.2023

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, Sh.Deepak Ranga, Ld. Counsel for the complainant has appeared and states that he has received the copy of the present revision. Further he is apprised about the order and the next date of hearing i.e. **05.03.2024**. Memo of appearance filed on behalf of complainant.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.12.2023