

**Cr.Rev No.538/23**

**Sanjay Gambhir vs. Krishan Arora @ Dukki**

**05.03.2024**

**Present: Ms.Chandrika ,Ld.proxy counsel for ld.counsel for revisionist**

**Sh. Deepak Ranga, ld.counsel for respondent**

Reply to revision petition filed by the respondent. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on **7.5.2024 for arguments on revision petition.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**

**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**

**05.03.2024**